U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 08-21-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #33 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93, OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 07-29-1998 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ocuments or copy thereof. 100797569 To the Honorable 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Softworks, Inc. Softworks, Inc. Internal Address:_ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 5845 Richmond Highway ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22303 XX Corporation-State Maryland □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Ek Corporation-State ____Delaware **Ø** Merger □ Assignment □ Other : ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 29, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No 4. Ap. bation number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) No. 75/303,427 See Attachment 4.B No. 75/343,004 Additional numbers attached? ★□ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Parry \$ 640 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)........ Internal Address: Marzouk & Parry XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1120 19th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 750 City: Washington State: \DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) A/20/1998 BHRUYEN 00000096 75303427 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Thomas M. Parry

Name of Person Signing

July 29, 1998

Date

ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARKS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET—ITEM 4.B.

Trademark Registration Nos.:

- 1. 1,197,138
- 2. 1,374,584
- 3. 1,376,197
- 4. 1,501,050
- 5. 1,598,353
- 6. 1,648,498
- 7. 1,667,491
- 8. 1,700,275
- 9. 1,711,280
- 10. 1,740,945
- 11. 1,763,611
- 12. 1,767,963
- 13. 1,799,217
- 14. 1,830,920
- 15. 1,858,391
- 16. 1,867,509
- 17. 2,040,421
- 18. 2,054,974
- 19. 2,064,904
- 20. 2,065,063
- 21. 2,085,705
- 22. 2,090,929
- 23. 2,092,979

PAGE 2 OF 2 COVER SHEET PAGES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0415

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOFTWORKS, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOFTWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SOFTWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION

9109931 TATADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAMI65020168

2899223 8100M

981206901

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOFTWORKS, Inc. (a Maryland Domestic)

INTO

SOFTWORKS, Inc. (a Delaware Domestic)

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME SOFTWORKS, Inc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Maryland Delaware

SOFTWORKS, Inc.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Softworks, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Softworks, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 5845 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, Virginia 22303.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

Y:\WPWIN60\SOFTWORK\CORPDOCS\CERTMERG.598

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0417

316 822 56**0**9 P.02703

corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Softworks, Inc. (Maryland)	Common Stock	10,000	\$10.00

Dated: May 28, 1998

SOFTWORKS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)